
 
 

AMERICAN HEALTH LAW ASSOCIATION 
Education and Membership-IDEA Board Liaisons (FY25) 

 
Education Committee Liaisons: Jennifer Evans, jevans@polsinelli.com (Chair); Laura Laemmle-Weidenfeld, 

lweidenfeld@jonesday.com; Ari Markenson, ajmarkenson@venable.com; Matt Wetzel, 
mwetzel@goodwinlaw.com; Lisa O. Wilson, lohrin@msn.com 

Membership-IDEA Committee Liaisons: Karen Palmersheim, karen.palmersheim@cignahealthcare.com;  
Avery Schumacher, ASchumacher@ebglaw.com  

 
  

 

Educating and Connecting the Health Law Community 

 

  

 
  

Jennifer Evans Leadership Calls (Day/Time) - Eastern 
Antitrust PG (Lona Fowdur, Chair) Third Tuesday; starting 2:00 pm 

Laura Laemmle-Weidenfeld  
In-House Counsel (Shawn Gilman, New Chair) Third Tuesday; starting 11:00 am 
Med Staff, Credentialing, and Peer Review (Tim Cahill, New Chair) Second Friday; starting 1:00 pm 
Payers, Plans, and Managed Care (Annie Shieh, Chair) Second Tuesday; starting 3:30 pm 
Regulation, Accreditation, Payment (Hillary Isacson, New Chair) Second Wednesday; starting 1:00 pm 
  Ari Markenson  
Fraud and Abuse (Joe Wolfe, Chair)  Second Friday; starting 10:30 am 
Health Care Liability and Litigation (Oren Rosenthal, New Chair) Third Wednesday; starting 4:00 pm 
Labor and Employment (Tiffany Buckley-Norwood, New Chair)  Second Wednesday; starting 3:00 pm 
Post-Acute and Long-Term Services (Randy Fearnow, New Chair) Fourth Thursday, starting 1:00 pm  

Matt Wetzel  
AMCs and Teaching Hospitals (Michelle Brennfleck, New Chair) Third Wednesday; starting 11:00 am 
Business Law and Governance (Jed Roher, Chair) Second Wednesday; starting 2:00 pm 
Hospitals & Health Systems (Faisal Khan, New Chair) Third Monday; starting 1:00 pm 
Physician Organizations (Chris Richard, New Chair) Second Wednesday; starting 4:00 pm 

Lisa Ohrin Wilson  
Behavioral Health (Anna White, Chair) Third Thursday; starting 2:30 pm 
Health Information and Technology (Betsy Hodge, Chair) Second Thursday; starting 1:00 pm 
Life Sciences (Ben Daniels, Chair) Second Friday; starting 2:00 pm 
Tax and Finance (Albert Lin, New Chair) Third Thursday; starting 1:00 pm 

Karen Palmersheim  
Women’s Leadership Council (Jennifer Nelson Carney, New Chair) 8/29; 10/29; 12/17; 2/26; 4/23 (all 10am ET) 

Avery Schumacher  
Early Career Professional Council (Alé Dalton, New Chair) 7/25; 9/24; 11/21; 1/23; 3/26; 5/14 (all 3pm ET) 
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